PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Execution Date of the Recordation Cover Sheet of the assignment previously recorded on Reel 020571 Frame 0738. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of the execution date from 02/27/2008 to 02/28/2008.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUBERT W. CROOK COMPUTER CONSULTANTS, INC.	02/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXPRESSPASS SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	3615 CRANE BLVD
City:	JACKSON
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39216

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7158876	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +31 (0)20 757 5151 Email: patents@tomtom.com Correspondent Name: TomTom International B.V. Address Line 1: De Ruyterkade 154

Address Line 2: **IP** Creation

Address Line 4: Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS 1011 AC

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3025/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sofia Ferreira
Signature:	/Sofia Ferreira/
	PATENT

REEL: 031245 FRAME: 0116

Date:	09/19/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=3025US_Cover_letter_and_Assignm source=3025US_Cover_letter_and_Assignm source=3025US_Cover_letter_and_Assignm source=3025US_Cover_letter_and_Assignm	nent#page2.tif nent#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031245 FRAME: 0117

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

***************************************	***************************************	***************************************			***************************************
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
[7/	₇₎
Name Execution Date					4
Hubert W. Crook Computer Consultants, Inc. 02/27/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ExpressPass	Syster	ns, Inc.		
Street Address:	3615 Crane I	Blvd]
City:	Jackson]
State/Country:	MISSISSIPP	1			
Postal Code:	39216				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
					TI .
Property Type			Number		_
Patent Number: 715		71588	76		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:	/antiga	2-2824			
Fax Number: (601)982-2824 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 601-982-2824					
Email: hubertcrock@comcast.net					
Correspondent Name: Hubert W. Crook					
Address Line 1: 3615 Crane Blvd					
Address Line 4: Jackson, MISSISSIPPI 39216					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hubert W. Crook, President					
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Assignment of Patents as sent to USPTO 20080229#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents as sent to USPTO 20080229#page2.tif					

PATENT

REEL: 020571 FRAME: 0738

500475658

PATENT REEL: 031245 FRAME: 0118

Schedule A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this 28th day of February 2008, by and between:

Hubert W. Crook Computer Consultants Inc., a Mississippi Corporation, with a principal place of business at 3615 Crane Blvd., Jackson, MS, 39216 ("ASSIGNOR"); and

ExpressPass Systems, Inc., a Mississippi Corporation, with a principal place of business at 3615 Crane Blvd., Jackson, MS, 39216 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound by the terms set forth herein, agrees as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the foregoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

Hubert W. Crook Computer Consultants, Inc. Entity Name (if applicable):

By: Abon LK 2-28-2008 Printed Name: Hubert w. CROOK

Title (if applicable): Presider

PATENT REEL: 020571 FRAME: 0739

> **PATENT** REEL: 031245 FRAME: 0119

ATTACHMENT A

Jurisdiction	Titte	<u>Appl.</u> <u>Number</u>	Filing Date	<u>Issue No.</u>	Issue Date
US	Automated Vehicle Routing Based On Physical Vehicle Criteria	10/917,331	8.13.2004	7,158,876	1.2.2007

RECORDED: 02/29/2008

PATENT REEL: 020571 FRAME: 0740

> PATENT REEL: 031245 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 09/19/2013